

787

VIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT 2000-08-29 11:14:29

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsit	ole Property	Cook County Pacer	fer 51.69
instel Act of 1900	and a copelity	For Use By County	HUR B HR B HURIS
Seller: 2101 GARDNER, LLC		Recorder's Office	
Buyer: B&J, L.L.C.		County	00669795
Document No.:		Date	0000733
	·····	Doc. No.	
,		Vo 1 P	age
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:		Rec'd by:	
A. Address of property: 2101-2125 Gardner Road Street	Broadview City or Village		Proviso
Permanent Real Estate Index No.: 15-16-420-004 & 15-	16-420-005		Township
B. Legal Description:			. i
Section 16 70 /nship 39 N	Danas	. 12	5
Enter or attach current legal description in this area: THAT PART OF LOT 16 LYING WEST OF THE WEST	Range	· 	•
THAT PART OF LOT 16 LYING WEST OF THE WES COMPANY (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKE) FOR ROC SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANCE 12, EA ILLINOIS.	OSEVELT ROAD) IN SCI ST OF THE THIRD PRI	HOOL TRUSTEES' SUB NCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN	R BELT RAILROAD DIVISION OF COOK COUNTY,
9	-		
	C	0066979	
	0,	5702/0062 05 001 Page 2000-08-29	
D-1 1 1 7 7	Y/2×	Cook County Recorder	51.00
Deborah A. Faktor, Esq. Prepared by: Polsky & Associates, Ltd.	Deborah.	A. Faktor, Esq.	
name	Return to: Polsky &	Associates, Ltd.	
205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 3909, Chicago, IL 60601	205 N. M	li:higan Ave., Ste. 3909,	Chicago, IL 60601
		address	
LIABILITY I	DISCLOSURE	· · · · ·	
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or ce the property.	r ownership or other controntributed to the presence	ol of such property may n of environmental proof m	ender them liable s associated with
C. Property Characteristics:			
Lot Size 10.5	893		
Check- all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the	property:		
Apartment building (6 units or less)	Industrial	building	
Commercial apartment (over 6 units)		h buildings	
Store, office, commercial building		cify	
11. NATURE OF TRANSFER:	, sp	····	
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveya	0		es No
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25 % of beneficia	nce/	_2	$\leq \frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	u interest of an Illinois lan	d trust?	_ X
(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest		<u> ወፐ</u> በ –	<u> </u>
690 11/89	st? BOX 33	J-611 -	X_

Page 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

70669795

2101 Gardner, LLC 134 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1654, Chicago, IL 60601
Name and Current Address of Transferor
Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust. Trust No. (2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:
212 (02 2100
John M. Daley, Managing Member 312-083-3100 Name, Position (if any), and address Telephone No.
C. Identify Transferee: B&J, L.L.C.
C. Identity Transferee: Name and Current Address of Transferee
Ill. NOTIFICATION Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.
1. Section 22.2 (f) of the Act states: "Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection 0) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substantial threat of release of a hazardous substantial threat
(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous
substance; (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for Such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
2. Section 4(q) of the Act states: "The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who rray be liable pursuant to Section 22.2 (f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."
3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states: "If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardot's substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency n upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount of least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by tile State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuan. (1) this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."
4. Section 22.18(a) of tile Act states: "Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."
5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of Such text.
IV ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION Regulatory Information During Current Ownership 1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances" as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing of the consumers).
tinting of consumers sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property. Yes No
2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage? Ye s No

3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations of the property which involved the general on, transportation, storage, treatment or disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?

ч	Yes	_ No <u>X</u>	
4. Are there any of the following speci	fic units (operating o	or closed) at the property which are or v	were used by the transferor to
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous	substances or petrole	eum?	
4	YES NO		YES NO
Landfill	X_	Injection Wells	— X — X — X
Surface Impoundment	X	Wastewater Treatment Units	X
Land Treatment		Septic Tanks	
Waste Pile	$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	Transfer Stations	— ~
Incinerator	${X}$	Waste Recycling Operations	
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	<u> </u>		
<u> </u>		Waste Treatment Detoxification	X
Storage Tank (Underground)	<u> </u>	Other Land Disposal Area	X_
Container Storage Area	X_		
If there are "YES" answers to any of the about interest, attach a site plan which identifies the Along with this disclosure document.	e location of each un	it, such site plan to be filed with the Envi	eral assignment of beneficial ironmental Protection Agency
5. Has the transferor ever held any of the			🗸
a. Permits for discharges of waste water		e.	Yes No
b. Permits for emissions to the atmospr			Yes No Yes No
c. Permits for any waste storage, waste			Yes No
6. Has the transferor had any wastewater	discharges (other tha	n sewage) to a publicly owned	\/
treatment works'?	O)r		Yes No
7. Has the transferor taken any of the foll	owing actions relativ	e to this property?	
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Continger			Yes No
b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous C	hemical Inventor To	orm pursuant to the federal Emergency	
Planning and Community Right-to-K	now Act of 1986.	Z-p	Yes No
c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form		al Engreency Planning and Commu-	
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.		and good and good and	Yes NoX
8. Has the transferor or any facility on	the property or the	proper when the subject of any of the	
governmental actions?	the property of the	proper videen the subject of any of the	e following State or federal
	cumpated or allogo	l contomination are an accounting form	
 Written notification regarding known, the property. 	suspected of affeget	containmation of or emanating from	Yes No
* * *		no Bollutian Court Boy I for which a	
b. Filing an environmental enforcement of final order or consent decree was enter		ne Pollution Control Beard for which a	Yes No
			resNo
c If item b. was answered by checking Y still in effect for this property.		ether or not the final order or decree is	Yes No
Environmental Releases During Transf		て ′ ′	
a Has any situation occurred at this site substances or petroleum as required u	which resulted in a moder State or federal	reportable "release" of any hazardous laws'?	Yet No X
b. Have any hazardous substances or petr the ground at this site?	roleum, which were	released, conic into direct contact with	U _C
	V V 1	64 - 645 - 4	Yes No
c If the answers to questions (a) and (b) property'?	are res, have any o	f the following actions or events been ass	sociated with a release on the
	ove or treat material	s including soils, pavement or other surfi	icial materials
Assignment of in-house maintena			
	ESDA, of the release	as "significant" under the Illinois Chem	ical Safety Act
Sampling and analysis of soils			
Temporary or more long-term more			
	•	use of offensive characteristics of the wa	ter .
Coping with fumes from subsurface	ce storm drains or ins	ide basements, etc.	
Signs of substances leaching out of site	the ground along the	base of slopes or at other low points on o	r immediately adjacent to the
I 0. Is the facility currently operating unde	er a variance granted	by the Illinois Pollution	
Control Board?		o, and miniors i offution	Yes No
I 1. Is there any explanation needed for cla	arification of any of	he above answers or responses? T	
for approximately one year. Transferor does	mot conduct consti-	ne on the property but is called 1-31.	Transference in a terration
the property and has conducted exercises an	the property for	are bronze. Transferrate access and lord.	riansieree is a tenant on
the property and has conducted operations or	i me broberry for sevi	ciai years. Transferor's responses are ba-	seu on a review of

previously recorded disclosure documents.

B. SITE INFORMATION UNDED THE CONTRACTION COPY 00669795 1. Provide the following information about the received and the received the r

1. Provide the following information about the previous owner of contracted with for the management of the site or real property: Name: B. L. Downey Co., Inc., Metal Ventures, LLC, Alabama	or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise Metal Industries Corporation, First Industrial, L.P.
or property usage	
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the followin	g existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the trans-
feror, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real pr	operty:
YES NO	YES NO
Landfill X	Injection Wells
Surface Impoundment Land Treatment X	Wastewater Treatment Units
Waste Pile	Septic Tanks Transfer Stations
Incinerator X	Waste Recycling Operations
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Waste Treatment Detoxification
Storage Tank (Underground)	Other Land Disposal Area
Container Storage Area	
V CERTIFICATION	
	gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted
	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor)
	2101GARDNER L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company
4	
	By: Chicago Industrial Partners L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, its Manager
	By. PAD I, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, its Manager By: John M. Daley, Marager
	type or afint name
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on	TRANSCEPEE OF TRANSCEPEES (or a by holf of Tagasfason)
B. This form was derivered to the with an elements completed on	TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or an behalf of Transferee;
<u> July 19</u> 20 00	
20 00	B & J, L.L.C, an Illinois limited liability company
	By Xernard L. Nowney Bernard L. Downey, Manager type or print name
C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on	LENDER
^	
Aug 24 20 00	Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc.
Ch. 30, par. 906)	Fall 1 1
COMPLIMENTS OF CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY Page 4	By: JUNA Jensen, Vf Both A: Jensen, Vice President type or print name